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State of Washington 
Department of Transportation 

Notice to Consultants 
                                         2024 TSMO Program Plan 
 
Firms that Submitted a Statement of Qualifications 
 

1. STV Incorporated PH: (425)-598-7703 
11245 SE 6th Street, Lincoln Plaza, Building B, Suite B-220 FX:  N/A   
Bellevue, WA 98004 
Contact:  Ted Bailey, ted.bailey@stvinc.com  
Submittal Contact:  Thomas Butcher, Thomas.butcher@stvinc.com  
Sub-Consultants:  Arup US, Inc., Citizen Engineers, LLC, Confluence Environmental Company, 
CPCS Transcom Inc., DKS Associates, Fehr & Peers, Gannett Fleming, Inc., ICF Incorporated, 
L.L.C., PRR, Rummel, Klepper, & Kahl, LLP., Smart City Traffic LLC., Toole Design Group, 
LLC., Transpo Group USA, Inc. 

 
2. The Boston Consulting Group, Inc. PH: (213)-308-6494 

1201 3rd Ave #5400 FX:  N/A   
Seattle, WA 98101 
Contact:  Amir Ganaba, Ganaba.Amir@bcg.com  
Submittal Contact:  Rob Mullen, Mullen.Rob@bcgfed.com                                                      
Sub-Consultants:  Marine Tiger Technologies Corporation, Foursquare Integrated Transportation 
Planning, Inc. 

 
3. Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. PH: (206)-607-2600 

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2500 FX:  N/A  
Seattle, WA 98101 
Contact:  Mark Bandy, mark.bandy@kimley-horn.com  
Submittal Contact:  Maddi Duran, maddi.duran@kimley-horn.com  
Sub-Consultants:  WSP USA Inc, PRR, Inc, Citizen Engineers, LLC, Larson Consulting 
Associates, Perteet Inc. 
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